CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

MERCER COUNTY, OHIO
1«4 200 3 L3
THE STATE OF OHIO FILED
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT L uh} AN
VS.
0CT 23 2024 COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Gary J. Stelzer (RULE4)
816 N Parkview Sara gc';.",k”“"""
Coldwater, Ohio 45828

DATE OF BIRTH: 08/11/1947

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Gary J. Stelzer on or about September 20, 2024 in
Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to
another or another’s unborn. TO WIT: Gary did knowingly grab Victim 1 by his hair and sit him up
in his seat. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2903.13(A), titled

Assault, a Misdemeanor of the 1st degree.
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Will Fox
COMPLAINANT
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Sworn and subscribed to me this 1’ day of

0 b\b\/u/ ' 101}’( by

complainant, Will Fox.
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“JHPGE </ €LERK - DEPUTY CLERK
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